## The Children's Society

## Terms and Conditions Great North Run – Sunday 12 September 2021

It's really important to us that you understand exactly what it is you are signing up for, our expectations from you & what you can expect from us. Please read the following Terms & Conditions carefully & only submit the online "Registration Form" if you are 100% happy to accept all of the terms below.

## The Children's Society agrees to offer you:

- A guaranteed charity place in the Great North Run
- A dedicated team who will communicate regularly with you & support you
- Training support and access to training guides
- A free Children's Society running vest

## My Terms and Conditions:

In acceptance of my 2021 Great North Run charity place for The Children's Society's, I agree:

- I will raise a minimum sponsorship of £395 (excluding Gift Aid). All of my fundraising will be paid only to The Children's Society, including any funds which exceed this amount. I will provide any evidence of my fundraising, if asked to do so.
- I will pay 100% of my sponsorship money (online and offline) to The Children's Society by the deadline of Monday 11 October 2021
- I will pay a non-refundable registration fee of £35 & appreciate this helps to cover the cost of my place
- I will register my details to the event organiser when asked, to ensure I receive my console registration, race day information & race number by the organisers. Failure to register by the deadline will result in my place being lost
- I will set up an online fundraising page within a week of accepting my charity place & inform The Children's Society of any offline fundraising activities
- I will not collect in any public place without first obtaining a collector's licence from the local authority
- I will not collect on private property (including shops, pubs etc.) without first obtaining the permission of the owner
- I will contact The Children's Society well in advance of putting on any public event
- I will not reproduce The Children's Society logo, but will obtain all fundraising materials direct from the charity
- I will show the charity any material bearing The Children's Society name or logo, or that discusses the work of the charity prior to printing and distribution
- I will ensure that all materials include the text 'Registered charity 221124'

- I acknowledge that The Children's Society cannot take responsibility for any losses made through my event or liability arising from any event I organise
- I will take advantage of the resources & guidance provided by The Children's Society as much as possible & will not hesitate to contact them if I have any questions, problems or need any support from them
- I am responsible for my own fitness, health & safety & am entering this event at my own risk
- I will immediately contact The Children's Society, if I can no longer take part in the event
- I will follow the necessary steps as advised by The Children's Society if deferring my place for the following year
- I understand that The Children's Society may withdraw the place allocated to me for the following reasons:
- If I have no contact with The Children's Society from the completion of my registration form or console token and if I provide no evidence of my active fundraising or anything else which goes against the above terms
- If I have not set up an online fundraising page or communicated about it within the week deadline
- If anything I do brings the name of The Children's Society into disrepute

We're here to support you as much as we can. If you have any questions please feel free to get in touch with us by emailing supporterengagementteam@childrenssociety. org.uk or calling 0207 841 4442